505434106 04/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5480906

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ENERGENT CORPORATION			04/17/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	LANCE	LANCE G HAYS		
Street Address:	131 HA	131 HALL CIRCLE APT 26		
City:	TUSTIN	TUSTIN		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92780			
Property Ty	ре	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Patent Number:	ре	Number 7244095		
Property Ty	ре			
Property Ty Patent Number:	pe			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	PE E DATA	7244095 (949)253-8795		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	E DATA	7244095 (949)253-8795 o the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	E DATA	7244095 (949)253-8795		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	E DATA	7244095 (949)253-8795 o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA Il be sent to ; if provided	7244095 (949)253-8795 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 17143199625		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	pe E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo	7244095 (949)253-8795 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 17143199625 Ihays@energent.net LANCE HAYS 131 HALL CIRCLE APT 26		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	pe E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo	7244095 (949)253-8795 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 17143199625 Ihays@energent.net LANCE HAYS		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	7244095 (949)253-8795 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 17143199625 Ihays@energent.net LANCE HAYS 131 HALL CIRCLE APT 26		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	7244095 (949)253-8795 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 7 that is unsuccessful, it will be s 17143199625 Ihays@energent.net LANCE HAYS 131 HALL CIRCLE APT 26 TUSTIN, CALIFORNIA 92780		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	7244095 (949)253-8795 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 6; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 17143199625 Ihays@energent.net LANCE HAYS 131 HALL CIRCLE APT 26 TUSTIN, CALIFORNIA 92780 LANCE HAYS		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas Energent Corporation of Santa Ana, CA, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of Patent No. US 7,244,095 B2 titled DUAL PRESSURE EULER STEAM TURBINE and;

Whereas Lance G. Hays of Tustin, CA, hereafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 131 Hall Circle Apt 26 Tustin CA 92780 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said patent in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in the same to the full end of the term for said patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17th day of April, 2019 at Santa Ana, California.

kance & Hays

Lance G. Hays President and owner Energent Corporation.



RECORDED: 04/18/2019